UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd., Samsung Electronics America, Inc., and Apple Inc., Petitioners,

v.

Rosetta-Wireless Corporation, Patent Owner

U.S. PATENT NO. 7,149,511

PETITIONER APPLE INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 CFR 42.10(b) FOR PETITION FOR *INTER PARTES* REVIEW

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.10(b), Petitioner Apple Inc. hereby appoints the following

practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent &

Trademark Office associated with this inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 7,149,511

(including practitioners associated with the USPTO customer numbers below):

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Megan F. Raymond	Brian E. Ferguson
Ropes & Gray LLP	Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	1300 Eye St, NW Suite 900
Washington, DC 20006	Washington, DC 20005
Phone: (202) 508-4741	Phone: (202) 682-7094
Fax: (202) 508-4650	Fax: (202) 857-0940
Megan.Raymond@ropesgray.com	Brian.Ferguson@weil.com
USPTO Customer No. 28120	USPTO Customer No. 506499
USPTO Reg. No. 72,997	USPTO Reg. No. 36,801
	Anish R. Desai
	Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
	1300 Eye St, NW Suite 900
	Washington, DC 20005
	Phone: (202) 682-7103
	Fax: (202) 857-0940
	Anish.Desai@weil.com
	USPTO Reg. No. 73,760
	Megan H. Wantland
	Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
	1300 Eye St, NW Suite 900
	Washington, DC 20005
	Phone: (202) 682-7271
	Fax: (202) 857-0940
	Megan.Wantland@weil.com
	USPTO Reg. No. 64,423
	J. Steven Baughman
	Ropes & Gray LLP
	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
	Washington, DC 20006
	Phone: (202) 508-4606
	Fax: (202) 383-8371
	Steven.Baughman@ropesgray.com
	USPTO Reg. No. 47,414

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of Petitioner

Apple Inc.:

Date: <u>fan 29</u> 2016

Signature: Malan

Printed Name: Noreen Krall

Title: Vice President, Chief Litigation Counsel

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

- United States Patent No.: 7,149,511 Inventors: Edward F. Bachner III, John Major, Xin Du Formerly Application No.: 09/652,734 Issue Date: December 12, 2006 Filing Date: August 31, 2000 Former Group Art Unit: 2617 Former Examiner: Keith Ferguson
- § Attorney Docket No.:
 § 110797-0020-651
 § Customer No.: 28120
 §
- § Petitioners: SAMSUNG
- § ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,
- **§ SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS**
- § AMERICA, INC., and APPLE
- § INC.

For: WIRELESS INTELLIGENT PERSONAL SERVER

MAIL STOP PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office Post Office Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is certified that a copy of the following documents has been served in its

entirety on the patent owner as provided in 37 CFR § 42.105:

1. Power of Attorney For Proceedings Before The Patent Trial and

Appeal Board.

The copy has been served on February 12, 2016 by causing the

aforementioned document to be deposited in the United States Postal Service as

Express Mail postage pre-paid in an envelope addressed to:

Correspondence Address:	Perkins IP Law Group LLC 4200 Commerce Court, Suite 310 Lisle, IL 60532 Express Mail Label No. EF 070 056 885 US
Litigation Counsel:	Daniel Zaheer, Esq. Michael Ng, Esq. Kobre & Kim 150 California Street, 19th Floor San Francisco, California 94111 Express Mail Label No. EF 070 056 871 US

Dated: February 12, 2016

ROPES & GRAY LLP

/Megan Raymond/_____ Megan F. Raymond